	SUPPLEME	NTAL LEASE A	GREEMENT	
PPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. TO LEASE NO.		-07B-16876	B-2-1/	PAGE 1 of 1
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	12515-7 Research Blvd., Austin,			
THIS AGREEMENT, made and ente whose address is	red into this date by	and between RI	Property Owner, LP	
11766 Wilshire	e Blvd.			
Suite 1450	CA 90025-6570			
nereinafter called the Lessor, and the	UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA, H	nereinafter called the Gov	ernment:
VHEREAS, the parties hereto desire	e to amend the abo	ve Lease dated A	pril 19, 2011.	
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for	or the consideration	s hereinafter mer	ntioned covenant and agre	ee that the said Lease is
amended, <u>effective upon Governmer</u>	nt execution, as foll	ows:		
1. The purpose of this Supplementa	I Lease Agreement	(SLA) is to incorp	porate into the lease the	K
Design Intent Drawing	gs. (Attachment 1).	You may procee	ed with preparing the con-	struction documents upo
receiving the fully executed SLA.				
All other terms and conditions of the	lease shall remain	in force and effect	ot.	
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties	s hereto have here	unto subscribed t	heir names as of the date	first above written.
		LESSOR		
SIGNA			NAME OF SIGNER	a 75
			ROBENT L	€€
ADDRESS 11766 WILSHIME	RWO ISH F	700 M	S ANGENES, CA G	0025
114 08 21 63 111 10	B000 13 1	IN PRESENCE OF	5 proc 201 4 9	00-3
SIGNATURE			NAME OF SIGNER	
ADDRESS				
ALDINESS				
	UNIT	ED STATES OF AME		
			NAME OF SIGNER	FITH
			OFFICIAL TITLE OF SIGNE	
			CONTRACTI	16 OFFICEN
				GSA FORM 276 (RE